Town Clerk's Office | Town of Brookfield 645 N. Janacek Road | Brookfield, WI 53045 Phone: (262)796-3788 | Fax: (262)796-0339



NOTICE OF A POSSIBLE QUORUM

In compliance to the State of Wisconsin Open Meetings Law requirements, public notice is hereby given that members of the Town of Brookfield Plan Commission may be attending a Public Workshop on Wednesday, January 26, 2022, beginning at 4:30pm* at the Town of Brookfield Town Hall in the Erich Gnant Meeting Room, 645 North Janacek Road, Brookfield, Wisconsin.

THERE WILL BE NO ACTION TAKEN BY THE TOWN OF BROOKFIELD PLAN COMMISSION AT THIS MEETING.

*Plan Commission members may be provided with instrictions from the Planning Consultant Team one-half hour prior to the start of the actual workshop on how to assist with workshop activities. The workshop itself begins at 4:30pm.

Veronica LaGuardia Town Clerk Town of Brookfield

^{*}PLEASE NOTE: It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above meetings to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body other than that specifically noticed. Also, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request such services contact the clerk's office at the above.